
2025 Jefferson Mustangs Varsity Baseball Schedule
Day Date Opponent Time Location

Saturday Feb. 1 Alumni Game 11:00 AM Jefferson H.S.
Tuesday Feb. 4 Navarro (Scrimmage) 6:30 PM Navarro H.S.
Friday Feb. 7 East Central (Scrimmage) 7:00 East Central HS
Tuesday Feb. 11 SW Legacy (Scrimmage) 5:00 PM SW Legacy
Saturday Feb. 15 Harlandale (Scrimmage) 12:00 PM DRD #1
Tuesday Feb. 18 Roosevelt 7:15 Blossom Athletic Center
Thur-Sat Feb. 20-22 Marion Tournament
Thursday Feb. 20 Lytle 3:00 PM Marion H.S.
Thursday Feb. 20 La Vernia 7:00 PM Marion H.S.
Friday Feb. 21 Marion 9:00 AM Marion H.S.
Saturday Feb. 22 Blanco 1:00 PM Marion H.S.
Tuesday Feb. 25 Judson 7:00 PM Judson H.S.

Thur-Sat Feb. 27 - Mar. 1 Poteet Tournament
Thursday Feb. 27 Charlotte 10:00 AM Poteet H.S.
Friday Feb. 28 La Pryor 11:00 AM Poteet H.S.
Friday Feb. 28 Natalia 1:00 PM Poteet H.S.
Saturday Mar. 1 TBD Poteet H.S.
Tuesday Mar. 4 Memorial 7:00 PM Edgewood H.S.
Thur-Sat Mar 6-8 Blanco Tournament 
Thursday Mar. 6 Somerset 3:00 PM Blanco H.S.
Thursday Mar. 6 MISL 5:00 PM Blanco H.S.
Friday Mar. 7 Blanco 7:00 PM Blanco H.S.
Saturday Mar. 8 Smithville 5:00 PM Blanco H.S.
Saturday Mar. 8 TMI 7:00 PM Blanco H.S.

Monday Mar. 10 Sam Houston* 12:00 PM DRD #1
Wednesday Mar. 12 Lanier* 10:00 AM DRD #1
Tuesday Mar. 18 Highlands* 7:00 PM DRD #1
Friday Mar. 21 Brackenridge* 4:30 PM DRD #2
Tuesday Mar. 25 Edison* 4:30 PM DRD #2
Friday Mar. 28 Burbank* 7:00 PM DRD #2
Tuesday Apr. 1 Seguin* 4:30 PM Seguin H.S.
Friday Apr. 4 Sam Houston* 4:30 PM DRD #2
Tuesday Apr. 8 Lanier* 6:00 PM DRD #2
Friday Apr. 11 Highlands* 4:30 PM DRD #1
Tuesday Apr. 15 Brackenridge* 6:00 PM DRD #2
Thursday Apr. 17 Edison* 7:00 PM DRD #1
Wednesday Apr. 23 Burbank* 4:30 PM DRD #1
Friday Apr. 25 Seguin* 7:00 PM DRD #2

Bold: Home Team
* District Games
***Potential Game

Number of Scrimmages 4
Number of Games 17
Number of Tournaments 3

0 Tournaments and 26 Games or

1 Tournament and 23 Games or

2 Tournaments and 20 Games or

3 Tournaments and 17 Games


